505629782 08/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5676587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZEROSTACK, INC.	04/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LENOVO GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	23/F., LINCOLN HOUSE, TAIKOO PLACE, 979 KING'S ROAD	
City:	QUARRY BAY	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15674381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2817321945

Email: jstreets@streetsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JEFF STREETS

Address Line 1: 20319 CORBIN CREEK DR CYPRESS, TEXAS 77433

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XRPS920170143-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY L. STREETS
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey L. Streets, 37453/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=XRPS920170143-US-NP_PatentAssignment_04-08-2019#page1.tif source=XRPS920170143-US-NP_PatentAssignment_04-08-2019#page2.tif source=XRPS920170143-US-NP_PatentAssignment_04-08-2019#page3.tif source=XRPS920170143-US-NP_PatentAssignment_04-08-2019#page4.tif

PATENT 505629782 REEL: 050100 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patents Rights (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into as of April 8, 2019 by ZeroStack, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Lenovo Global Technologies International Limited, a Hong Kong corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the owner of record of the patents and patent applications attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Patents").
- B. Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Patents and all related rights. Assignee desires to accept such assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows.

AGREEMENT

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all related rights. Assignee accepts such assignment.
- 2. <u>Execution and Delivery.</u> Assignor agrees to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any related rights to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 050100 FRAME: 0386

WHEREFORE, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.		
Assignor	Assignee	
ZEROSTACK, INC.	LENOVO GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
By:	By:	
Name: David Greene Title: Chief Executive Officer	Name: Title:	

PATENT REEL: 050100 FRAME: 0387 WHEREFORE, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

Assignor	Assignee	
ZEROSTACK, INC.	LENOVO GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
By: Name: David Greene Fitle: Chief Executive Officer	By: WALL MYNG WOYGI Title: EVERCED, LENOVO GROVE	

PATENT REEL: 050100 FRAME: 0388

EXHIBIT A

Registrations

N/A

Applications

Title	Application Number	Filing Date
Highly Available Private Cloud Service	US 15/674,381	August 10, 2017

PATENT REEL: 050100 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 08/20/2019